



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4323/2006 and CM APPL. 3633/2006**
M/S SATNAM OVERSEAS LTD. & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TRespondents
Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms. Naincy Jain, Jr.
Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

1. Ms. Ananya Kapoor, learned counsel appears and submits that she has received instructions to appear in this matter for the petitioners.
2. List this case on 27.01.2026.
3. It shall be required of Mr. Shlok Chandra, learned Sr. Standing Counsel, to apprise the Court about the order which has been passed pursuant to interim order dated 22.03.2006.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JANUARY 13, 2026/MR